
City of Goleta

Legislation Text

130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, California

Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services
Agreement No. 2022-039 with Shaw Yoder Antwih Schmelzer & Lange, Inc. for professional
legislative consulting services, increasing the contract authority by $42,350 for a new total not-to-
exceed amount of $78,700 with term expiring June 30, 2024.

Robert Nisbet, City Manager
Ryan Kintz, Assistant to the City Manager
Shannon Kirn, Management Analyst

File #: 23-139, Version: 1

City of Goleta Printed on 4/5/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

